GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:423

ANSWERED ON:25.02.2015

SMART CITIES

Ahmed Shri Sultan ;Arunmozhithevan Shri A.;Bhatt Smt.Ranjanben;Chaudhary Shri P.P.;Hari Shri G.;Jadhav Shri Sanjay
Haribhau;Jayadevan Shri C. N.;Kaswan Shri Rahul;Kodikunnil Shri Suresh;Kumar Shri Ashwini;Mahto Dr. Banshilal;Manjhi Shri
Hari;Meghwal Shri Arjun Ram ;Mohan Shri P. C.;Nath Shri Chand;Pala Shri Vincent H;Patil Shri A.T. (Nana);Patil Shri Sanjay(Kaka)
Ramchandra;Raghavan Shri M. K.;Ranjan (Pappu Yadav) Shri Rajesh;Ranjan Smt. Ranjeet;Raut Shri Vinayak Bhaurao;Reddy Shri
Ch. Malla;Reddy Shri Mekapati Rajamohan;Roy Prof. Saugata;Senthilnathan Shri PR.;Shewale Shri Rahul Ramesh;Singh Shri
Ganesh;Singh Shri Rajveer (Raju Bhaiya);Sule Smt. Supriya Sadanand;Sundaram Shri P.R.;Tamta Shri Ajay;Venugopal Dr.
Ponnusamy;Verma Shri Rajesh;Yadav Shri Jay Prakash Narayan

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the guidelines/criteria for selection of cities to be developed as smart cities have been finalised and if so, the details
thereof including the cities identified for the purpose, State-wise and if not, the reasons therefor and the time by which such cities are
likely to be identified;

(b) the details of funds likely to be incurred on smart cities and the criteria for funding along with the manner in which funds are likely to
be arranged for the purpose;

(c) the details of proposals received by the Government from various States for smart cities, State-wise and the action taken by the
Government thereon;

(d) whether the Government has sought assistance, financial or otherwise from foreign countries in this regard and if so, the details
thereof and the response of these countries, country-wise; and

(e) whether the Government has discussed with States and Private Players for developing smart cities and if so, the details and

suggestions received therefrom along with the reaction of the Government thereto and the steps taken by the Government to expedite
the project?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR URBAN DEVELOPMENT IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT
(SHRIBABUL SUPRIYO)
(a): No, Madam.
(b), (c) & (d) : Question does not arise.

(e): Continuous discussions are being held with the State Governments and private players for formulation of Smart City Policy.
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